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HOWARD COUN.IY 

PERMIT APPLICATION' 
PERMIT NUMBER 

-§ f)O'Y:i3SV 

SUtelApt. • •OJ -M I ;,Q,lPotition ••____ 
Subdivisiorl,________ 

....... "'" sF"tlP",,,._ Uge s i fl ,~..,Mf<>.-Z,tc 
Estimated """""""" c.st $ qQ(xp!XI ' 
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""'""'"' '" Tonan! __---"~==::.....=______ 
~~,---------------

~~.......----- - --------- ­
C>y ___ _ ___ $ta.. _ _ ~. lipCodo___ 

'ox 
BUILDING DESCRlPT10N - COMMERCIAL 

=Maomy 
__ Wood Frame 

_ State Certified Modular 

)'ESO NO 0 

watw Supply: 
_ POOic 
-p­
Sewage. Dis~1: 
_ PubI>c 
- P"""," 

Electric Yes 0 No 0 
Gas · YesD NoD 

Heating System: 
EIectJic 0 Oil 0 

, Nah.nI Gas 0 ' __ 0 

Sprinkler system: NiA 0 

-'"' -p­-""'"'­_.",Heads 

.~-':~STNIT: Of 
ONE STOP SHoP: C .,.. 

p,,,,,,,,, Qwne<'s Name Lp,tJc.f.. o\o!!) \\ARm SAeo£' 

- ... ~\ Sy~ llU'i:.ID 

Engineer CX" ArdVtect Company _________......._ 

ContactPeraon 

c>y ____ ___ statD __ ZioCodo'___ 

""""" Fox 

BUILDING DESCRIPTION· RESIDENTlAL 

Building Charactelistic§ 

SF Dwelrtng IY SF Townhouae 0 

t.""", ~p ~tP 
2nd!loof: , 

~, :l'i' .;J~ 
FlnIII\ed. s-.-..fIt [J UrIlni&tMod e..em.nt.( 
Crawl 'PIIOe 0 Slab on Grade 0 
No, of 8IIcIrooms -,
"""'~~: 

No. of e/fIcIenoy f~'~~~~No. ~ tDR'-, 
No. crt 2 8R ris.; 
No. 01 3BR units: 

SprinIaef 5YSfem: H! A a 
_ NFPAIfiI13D 
_ _ NFPAI/13R 

- -"""" 

Building Chllrllcterittlc! 

Height: 

No. of stories: 


Gross QfeQ, sq. ft per Hoor: 


U... grovp. 


Construction type: 

__	Reinbced Concrete 

S1rUct\.nI Steel 

I.!liIlIIi 
W~r_PSupply:­
...L.Prlvale 
Sewage OI6p0$81: 

P­LP..... 
Electric Ytf! e:fNo 0 
Gas Yes 0 No rtf" 

Hooting_• ../ 
EIecb1c 0 0\1 ~ 
NItl.nIGn_Gas 00 

http:S1rUct\.nI


SITE I"iSPECTIO"i SHEET 

OW,,-':R: M(.!- r1 ($ :T9C.Dbs PHO:-'-': Ii: ­ -----­
ADDRESS : (0"11 121' 3"2. CONTR-I.CTOR: ________ 

WILLTAG#:~~_~~____ 

S1.11DIVlSION: _ _ _ ___LOT: COUNTY.: p '-1(.J2~ 
PROPOSAL: Ac\t! ltioV1 ,­ DV\ :;a"th.ckl ~;,l...<f h',yM, 

LOCATION DIAGR~Yl 

D.'-TE: _,_1,,-,07~'7'-/-/o:<>.:r,--____ 



Bureau o f Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Ga teway Dri ve, Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (41 0) 313-2648r.... Howard County TOO (410) 3]3-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

September 20, 2005 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Mr. and Mrs. Jacob 
69 1 Sykesv ille Rd. 
Sykesvi lle, MD 2 1784 

FROM: Gabe Creighton, Sanitari an 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Hea lth 
Welt and Septic Program 

RE: BP # B 00 155850 
69 1 Sykesv ille Rd. 
Sykesv ille, MD 2 1784 

Prior to bui ld ing permi t issuance fo r the above refe renced property, it is required thal lhe 
o ld we ll no t providing waler supply 10 the residence be abandoned. 

Health Department Records show that a replacement we lt was drill ed in 1996 to replace a 
well on the south - southwest side of the house al thi s address. Unfortunately thi s well is 
supposedl y below grade and was not located precisely. To the best knowledge ava il ab le, thi s will 
put sa id well within the roundation area fo r the proposed addition. A site inspection conducted 
on 9119/05 produced inconclusive ev ide nce as to the whe reabouts and sea li ng status oflhis well . 
In order to move forward with the building permit process, it will be necessary to excavate the 
abandoned well and have a sanitarian inspect the situation to confirm whether the well has or has 
not been properl y sea led. 

In the case that the well has been properly sea led, the building pe rmit will be ready for 
sign otTatthe time of this confirmation. l rthe well has not been sealed, the well will need to be 
properly abandoned and sealed by removing any pumps and/or lines remaining in the well and 
filling with concrete prior to bu ilding permit signature. Sealing of a well must be conducted 
e ither by a Licensed well dri ller or be supervi sed by a sani tarian. [fyou choose the latte r opt ion, 
please ca ll at least 24 hours in adva nce to se t up an appoi ntment with me to be on si te for the 
sealing. 

http:www.hchealth.org


Howard County 
Health Department 

Bu.reau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TOD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
website: www.h chealth .org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M,D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

Respectfully, 

Gabe Creighton, Sanitarian 
Howard County Health Departmelll 
Bureau of Environmental Hea lth 
WeI! and Septic Program 

cc: File 
CC: Nick Musgrave, A-Frames Unlimited, Inc. 
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Howard County 
Health Department 

1178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Co lumbia , MD 21046 
(410) 313·2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TOO (410) 313·2323 Toll F,ee 1-866-313-6300 
website: www.hchea lth.org 

, 


Mr. & Mrs. Jacob 
691 Sykesvi ll e Road 
Sykesv ille, tvlD 21784 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Jacob, 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

~tA) Cjll"tWr 
Sep tember 13. 2005 

Re: Building Pennit # 800155850 
691 Sykesville Road 

Our office recei ved the above mentioned pennit with an engi neered plan on September 8, 2005. 
Review of your file indicates additional in fonna ti on is required for the approva l of your permit . Our 
records do not indicate there is septic repair area estab lished as shown on the engineered drawing. 
Also, our records ind icate a new weI! was drilled on 11 /2211996 by Mr. Bollinger, a licensed 'We ll 
drill er. However. our office has no reco rd of receiv ing the well abandon ment repor!. for the well which 
was rep laced with thi s new well. 

Further review of the file shows area of cone em as noted in the sanitarian notes. Included is a 
copy orthe file for yo ur convenience. If you have any o th!!r questions, contact our office at 41 0-31 3­
l 775. Thank you for your time in thi s imponant matter. 

S~c;1~a---
Kacie Noonan, R. S. 
Well & Septic Program 

KN 

Cc: file 



September 20, 2005 

MEMORANDUM 

TO 	 ~Ir. and Mrs. Jacob 
691 Sykesville Rd. 
Sykesville, MD 21784 

FROM: 	 Gabe Creighton, Sanitarian 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau ofEnvlronmental Health 
Well and Septic Program 

RE: 	 Building Permit # B 00155&50 
69 i Sykesville Rd. 
Sykesville, MD 21784 

Prior to building permit issuance ftlf the above referenced property, it is requested that 
any \veJl not being used 00 tllis property be properly sealed and abandoned. 

H,:,alth Department Records show that a replacement well was drilled in 1996 to replace a 
well on the south - sQutlnvest side of the house at this address. Unfortunately this well is 
supposedly below grade and \-vas not located precisely. A site inspection c_onducted on 9/19/05 
produced inconclusive evidence as to the whereabouts and sealing T(') the best knowledge 
available, Ilus will put said well within the foundation area for the proposed addition, In order to 
move forward with the building PCm'lit process, it will be necessary to excavate the abandoned 
well and have a sanitarian inspect the situation to corrfinu whether the well has or has not been 
properly sealed. 

In the case that the well has been properly seaJed, tbe budding permit wjlJ be ready for 
sign off at the point of this coniinnation, if the well has not been sealed, the well will need to be 
properiy abandoned and sealed by removing any pumps and/or lines remaining in the weB and 
filling willi concrete prior to building permit signature. 



'l:~ 7178 Columbia Gateway DrIve, Columbia, MD 21046 
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

t\ Howard County TDD (410) 31~2.'323 ToB Free 1-866-313-6300 
\\ Health Departnlent website. www,hchealth.org 

=...=-==.=.... .. ..====~..-~.-~ ...-~--.~ 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D.! M.P,H., Health Officer 

September 13, 2005 

NfL & Mrs. Jacob 
691. Sykesville Road 
Sykesville. MD 21784 

Re: Building Permit # BOO!55850 
69! Sykesville Road 

Dear Mr & )II" Jacob, 

OUf offlce received the above mentioned pennit with an cngineer.;;d plan on September 8, 2005. 
Review OfYOllf file indicates additional information is required for the approval of your permit OUT 

records do not indicate there is septic repair area cstahhshe..1. as shown or, the engineered drawing. 
Also, our records indicate a new well was drilled on J 1122/1996 hy !V'lr. BolHnger, a iicensed weil 
driller. However. our office has no record of receiYing the \vell abandomnenr report for the wen which 
was rcp}a~ed with th~s new well. 

Furth';f revi~w of the file shows area ofconcern as noted in the sanitarian notes. Induded is a 
copy ofthe file for yO,lf convenience, If you have any other questions, contact Gur oEice at 41 O~3l3-
1 Thank you for your time in this important matter. 

S~Y!~~ 
Kacie Noonan, R. S. 
Well & Septic Program 

KN 

Cc; file 

http:www,hchealth.org

